
CT BOS 
HUD CoC Renewal Application Webinar
8/31/21



2

•Welcome
•Goals of training
• Introduction to esnaps
• Project Admin funding
•Applicant Profile
• Renewal App Sections
• Timeline
• Resources

Agenda



3

•What’s new and noteworthy
•CTBOS specific
•Project Admin funding

•Refresher
•Applicant Profile
•Renewal App Sections

•Resources

Goals for today



We are all in 
this together!

4



New this year
• New form: SF-424B Assurances – Non-

Construction Programs
• YHDP Replacement Projects – stay tuned
• Applying for Admin funds (see slide 7)
• How to ask HUD questions:
• CoCNOFO@hud.gov for questions about the NOFO, 

competition, and applications.
• e-snaps@hud.gov for questions about e-snaps technical issues
• Do not submit competition questions or questions about e-
snaps to the CoC Program Ask A Question (AAQ) help desk or 
the e-snaps AAQ help desk.

mailto:CoCNOFO@hud.gov
mailto:e-snaps@hud.gov


• e-snaps contains the application forms that are submitted electronically 
during the annual competition under the Continuum of Care (CoC) Notice of 
Funding Opportunity (NOFO) for Homeless Assistance Programs. 

• In e-snaps
• CoC Collaborative Applicants (CAs) complete the CoC Applicant Profile 

and submit the CoC Registration, CoC Review, and CoC application
• Homeless Assistance Providers complete the project applicant’s Applicant 

Profile and submit one or more project applications. 

What is e-snaps?



4

• In 2021 competition, projects may increase their HUD CoC project administrative 
budget lines to 7% without a grant agreement amendment.

• Total project costs must remain the same - projects must move funds from another 
Budget Line Item (BLI). 

• For Rental Assistance (RA), you may not reduce the unit number or size. 
• Amount of funds moved cannot exceed 10% of the approved BLI you are moving 

money out of.
o Example: If there is a Services BLI of $30K, you may move up to $3K from that line.

• These changes require a grant agreement amendment:
o Adding a new Project Admin BLI in a project that doesn’t already have one
o Shifting funds in excess of the amount cited above

Project Administration Funds



Users New to E-snaps

8

If new to e-snaps, must create a profile (requires a 
username, valid email, and a password)

From left-hand menu, choose “Applicant”, then click person icon 
for “Registrants.”  Click on paperclip to add registrants to 
organization’s e-snaps account.



Getting Started In E-snaps
Make sure you are linked to grantee’s e-snaps account

§Project Applicant Profile Navigational Guide (hudexchange.info)

9

Start by clicking on 
‘applicants’

https://files.hudexchange.info/resources/documents/Project-Applicant-Profile-Navigational-Guide.pdf


Optional: Add Myles Wensek at mylesw@housinginnovations.us as a user

11

E-snaps users



Applicant Profile
All projects will need to update applicant profile

If applying for more than $200,000 in total funding in this competition, must list each project on 
the HUD Form 2880 in applicant profile

12

2. Click on orange folder to open applicant 
profile. All applicant profiles MUST be updated 
during competition period.

1. Click on 
Applicants



To Edit Applicant Profile

13

2. Click [Edit] to complete 
2880 and update profile

1. Click on 
Submission 
Summary



SF 2880
Threshold Determination

14

If applying for more than $200,000 in this NOFA must indicate ‘yes’



Detail on all NOFA grants that must be 
added to SF 2880

15

$ amounts must be consistent with all project applications submitted under NOFA.  
This amount will include all the funds for all the grants applies.

After completing SF 2880 and updating profile, verifying all information is correct, go to submission 
summary and click ‘complete’



Complete Applicant Profile

Click 
[Complete] 
to finish 
applicant 
profile



Creating a Renewal Application

17

3. Click on CoC renewal project application FY 2021 for CoC Applications.

1. Click on Funding 
Opportunity Registrations.

2. Confirm the correct 
Applicant listed in the field.

This section only needs to be done once for the applicant, no matter how many renewal applications the applicant has.

4. Click on YHDP renewal project application FY 2021 for YHDP 
Applications.



To Create a Project for 2021 

1. Click on [Projects]

2. Filter for correct project type, new 
or renewal project application 2021

3. Click on the paper with + 
icon to open up new project 
screen

For YHDP new Application currently will show as FY2019



Import Last Year’s Data on Create Project 
Screen

19

1. Name new project here

2. Import previous data here.

Best practice / preference to name the project with the Grant ID# (i.e. “CT0000 Project Name”)
Please note this is not a requirement for any grantee. 

Please select the project name with the full grant ID at the end.  
Any project name without that ID is the draft / incomplete version.



Must complete SF 424 before the 
full Project Application Opens
HUD code of conduct: most were 
removed from HUD website in early 
2017

HUD 50070 and Lobbying disclosure 
forms are completed in E-SNAPs and 
not attached

HUD 2880 is completed in Applicant 
Profile – complete once per applicant 
agency

20

Click on ‘submissions’ after creating 
project and importing data

https://portal.hud.gov/hudportal/HUD?src=/program_offices/spm/gmomgmt/grantsinfo/conduct&utm_source=HUD+Exchange+Mailing+List&utm_campaign=cf281c9c6b-2017+CoC+Program+Competition+is+Now+Open+7/14/17&utm_medium=email&utm_term=0_f32b935a5f-cf281c9c6b-19429165


New form: SF-424B Assurances – Non-Construction Programs

21



New form: SF-424B Assurances – Non-Construction Programs (cont.)

22



PIN Number
Grantees must enter Federal Award Identifier on Field 5b on the HUD SF 424

The PIN is the first 6 characters of the grant number on the GIW

23

For this grant, CT0011 
is the PIN



Congressional District
Move the correct 
Congressional District(s) for 
the project into the box on 
the right

Reminders:  
For all imported information, 
verify that it is current and 
correct. 
To save and move forward on 
each screen, click save and/or 
save and next.  If nothing to 
change, click next.

Update the Start and End 
dates for 2022 / 2023



Submission without changes
First time renewals cannot do submission w/out changes

Check only those screens that need to be changed.

HUD notes to only change what needs to be changed!  You 
need to note what changes you made (bullets are fine).

Once checked must go to that screen and check ‘save’

25

1. Once project has 
been named, open it 
under [Submissions]

2. Click on submission 
without changes in 
order to edit data



26

Submit 
with 
Changes

Please select “No” for 
any project that is not 
reallocating some funds 
to the CoC this year.

This only applies for CoC Renewal Application.  
YHDP Renewal Applications do not have this 
page.



Projects that 
Submit with 
No Changes 
Still Need to 
complete:

Recipient Performance

Renewal Expansion 

Renewal Grant Consolidation Screen

3A Project Detail

6D – Sources of Match

All of Part 7

All of Part 8 

27



Renewal Grant Consolidation Screen – contact CT BOS if you would like to consolidate grants –
Survivor Application



Renewal Grant Consolidation Screen – contact CT BOS if you would like to consolidate grants -
Survivor Application (continued)

29



Renewal Grant Consolidation Screen – contact CT BOS if you would like to consolidate grants 
– Terminating Grant Application

30



2A. Project Subrecipients

Total Expected Sub-
Awards should be the 
amount of HUD grant 
cash funds the Service 
Provider is receiving 
from the Grantee.

This excludes for 
example: Cash Match 
funds or Rental 
Assistance funds paid by 
the Grantee directly to 
the landlords.

31



Housing First

32



3C. Dedicated Plus

33



4A – Supportive Services

4A – Housing Type and location
oFor Provider, if indicated “partner” will 
provide the service, ensure a formal 
agreement or MOU has been signed.  If this 
does not exist, change response to “non-
partner”

oFor any supportive services costs included 
in the supportive services budget in Section 
7, must have the applicant or subrecipient 
listed as the provider.  For example, if 
mental health services are included in the 
supportive services budget in Section 7, 
then the chart should indicate either 
recipient or subrecipient as the provider of 
mental health services.



4B Housing Type & Location

Units must match the 2021 GIW or grant agreement

TOTAL UNITS & BEDS MUST BE CONSISTENT WITH 
5A. Households and 5B. Subpopulations AND 
INDICATE MAXIMUM CAPACITY AT A POINT IN TIME. 

Numbers reported must reflect the units and beds 
directly supported by CoC Program awarded funds. 
This includes those units supported only by 
supportive services costs without rental assistance, 
leasing, or operating costs. 



Budgets Renewal grants no longer need to provide detailed 
budgets
Summary budget lines must correspond to GIW*

Budgets are changed through amendment not 
grant renewal, with the exception of reallocation. * 

*Projects desiring to reallocate funding would 
reduce the budget line items in section 6E. 
Summary Budget accordingly.

36



Indirect Cost Rate
Screen 6A: #3

Yes/No dropdown box
Indirect cost rate proposals should be 
submitted as soon as the applicant is 
notified of a conditional award.
Applicants with an approved indirect cost 
rate must submit a copy of the approval with 
this application.

37



6A. Funding Request – Indirect Cost Rate

38



6C. Rental Assistance Budget

39

Enter “No” for all projects applying 
with Fair Market Rents.  Enter “Yes” 
for all projects with Actual Rents.



6D – Sources of Match
Must equal at least 25% of total assistance requested including admin but 
excluding leasing costs

Do not exceed 25% - HUD monitors on the entire amount and documentation will 
be required

1.  “Does this project generate program income as described in 24 CFR 578.97 that 
will be used as Match for this grant?”
oIf yes, must also enter description of source of the program income (tenant rent 

or occupancy charges paid to recipient or subrecipient)  
oProjects may not charge participants any fees other than rent or occupancy 

charges

For Third Party In-Kind Match – separate screen will appear that you use to attach 
MOU documentation that confirms the commitment

For more information about matching requirements: review the relevant FAQs 
posted at  www.hudexchange.info/coc/faqs by searching for the keyword "match"



Budget Screens
Renewal projects will not need to submit 
detailed budgets for: leased structures, 
supportive services, operating or HMIS 
budgets

Screens for rental assistance and leasing 
units must be reviewed and updated 
(type of rental ass’t, FMR area, whether 
full FMR is requested, unit distribution)

Admin fees must be added to summary 
budget – must be consistent with GIW*

* Exception if reallocating funds



7A. Attachments
vFor Projects with Non-Profit Sub-recipients, the non-profit documentation is required to be 
attached.

vThird Party In-Kind Match commitment is required to be attached.

vReplacement reserve supporting documentation is required to be attached.

vFederally Approved Indirect Cost Rate approved agreement is required to be attached.

42



Youth 
Homeless 
Demonstration 
Projects (YHDP)

43



YHDP Projects – Reminders & Updates

Detailed instructions – PLEASE READ!
YHDP Renewal Application Detailed 
Instructions
Most sections mirror the regular renewal 
app w/some exceptions:
Part 3 – Project Information & Description
• Make sure you choose the correct 

component type – questions are 
generated to match your program.

• You will be required to answer questions 
specific to your program type

https://www.hud.gov/sites/dfiles/CPD/documents/FY-2021-YHDP-Renewal-Detailed-Instructions.pdf


YHDP Projects - Reminders & Updates
Part 4 – HMIS Standards
• Only HMIS project should complete this even though it will appear in all applications.  

Part 5 – Program Participants
• Does not apply to HMIS and SSO-CE projects but these projects need to enter 

numbers before the form can be saved.  HUD recommends entering “1” on screen 5A 
and then “1” in the appropriate corresponding column in screen 5B.

Part 6  - Budgets
• Every budget line item selected will open up a text box for the applicant to explain 

how funds will be spent for that specific BLI. 



YHDP 
Replacement 
Application 
Training – TBD

YHDP 
Replacement 
Application 
Detailed 
Instructions

46

https://www.hud.gov/sites/dfiles/CPD/documents/FY-2021-YHDP-Replacement-Detailed-Instructions.pdf


2021 Renewal Evaluation Timeline

Renewal Project Applications due to CT BOS – SEPTEMBER 
16TH - Feel free to submit earlier!
oExport the application to a PDF in esnaps and submit in 

Zengine, the CT BOS grant management database: Zengine 
Document Submission Instructions

Do not submit the application in esnaps.
o Please be sure to complete and upload all required 

attachments in Zengine as we must review these prior to 
submission to HUD.

Housing Innovations will provide feedback on renewal 
application 
oHI will give feedback to grantees on renewal project 

applications on a rolling basis and will provide feedback as 
quickly as possible once applications are submitted.

Grantees submit final renewal project application in esnaps
- 10/11/21

https://www.ctbos.org/wp-content/uploads/2020/10/Provider-Instr-Doc-Submission-LPSQ-v5.pdf


USE HUD Guides and 
Resources

Renewal Resources:

Accessing the Project Application in e-snaps

Renewal Application Instructions

Renewal Application Navigational Guide

YHDP Renewal Instructions

Applicant profile:

Applicant Profile Instructional Guide

Applicant Profile Navigational Guide

https://www.hud.gov/sites/dfiles/CPD/documents/FY-2021-Accessing-the-Project-Application.pdf
https://www.hud.gov/sites/dfiles/CPD/documents/FY-2021-Renewal-Project-Application-Detailed-Instructions.pdf
https://www.hud.gov/sites/dfiles/CPD/documents/FY-2021-Renewal-Project-Application-Navigational-Guide.pdf
https://www.hud.gov/sites/dfiles/CPD/documents/FY-2021-YHDP-Renewal-Detailed-Instructions.pdf
https://files.hudexchange.info/resources/documents/CoC-Applicant-Profile-Instructional-Guide.pdf
https://files.hudexchange.info/resources/documents/Project-Applicant-Profile-Navigational-Guide.pdf


Questions???

49



Contact us!

Liz Isaacs:  Lisaacs@housinginnovations.us, 917-449-3918

Shannon Quinn-Sheeran:  
Shannon@housinginnovations.us, 570-335-3022

Myles Wensek:  MylesW@housinginnovations.us, 718-445-
5834 or 646-659-9938

ctboscoc@gmail.com
Please put in the email subject line “Renewal Application or 
New Application Question(s)” for a quicker turn-around.

mailto:Lisaacs@housinginnovations.us
mailto:Shannon@housinginnovations.us
mailto:MylesW@housinginnovations.us
mailto:ctboscoc@gmail.com

